

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 3948/2006(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CMWP No.
35823/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.SAYEED KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhandhyopadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel, Mr. Bhim Pratap Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate for the petitioners states that they want further time to file additional documents but he is not ready to disclose that which document are to be filed on record. In the interest of justice as a last opportunity time is granted upto 30.11.2006 for the same. List the matter on 30.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar